
PROVIDER UPDATE No. 106

DATE: June 17, 2019

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on the Medi-Cal bulletins, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- NICU/PICU Services Code Conversion Notice of Implementation
- EPSDT Psychology, Mental & Behavioral Health Code Conversion Tech Support
- New Medi-Cal Diabetes Prevention Program Manual Section
- Update to Buprenorphine Implant TAR and ICD-10-CM Requirements
- Implementation of Hepatitis B Vaccine Medi-Cal Benefit
- Treatment Restrictions and Billing Requirements Revised for Ipilimumab
- Hydroxyprogesterone Caproate Dosage Administration Policy Update
- Antihemophilic Factor Jivi is a New Medi-Cal Benefit
- Policy Update for Mepolizumab
- National Correct Coding Initiative Quarterly Update for July 2019
- Updated Frequency Limit and Removed TAR Requirement for Breast Pump Supplies

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the June 2019 General Medicine bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | June 2019 | Bulletin 540](#) or the DME and Medical Supplies bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - DME and Medical Supplies | June 2019 | Bulletin 525](#).

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org/.